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1st Semester Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

PHYSICS

10 responses

Gender
10 responses

® Male
® Female
@ Other

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective
10 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. Current curriculum is need based
10 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




3. Curriculum is well updated
10 responses

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
10 responses

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
10 responses

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar

10 responses

40%

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree



7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
10 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree
2 — Neutral
@ 1-Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
10 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3-Agree
2 — Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Y

CONCLUSION:
From the feedback we can conclude the following

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective: 80% of the students agree with the
curriculum delivery mechanism while 20% have not given their opinions and decided to
remain neutral.

2. Current Curriculum is need based: 100% of the students agree that the curriculum is right
for the subject.

3. Curriculum is well updated: 40% agree that curriculum is well updated with the times,
while 40% chose not to give opinion and remain neutral. The rest 20% did not agree that
the curriculum is well updated.

4. Programme outcomes of the curriculum is well defined: 10% of the respondents agree
that the programme outcome of the curriculum is well defined. 40% of the students
agreed that the programme outcomes are well defined, while 30 % did not give their
opinion and remained neutral. 20% of the students disagreed with these point.

5. Curriculum is _having academic flexibility: 70% of the respondents agree that the
curriculum ahs good academic flexibility. 20% remained neutral and the rest 10% strongly
disagreed.

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar: While 50% remained neutral, 40%
said that academic calendar was followed. 10% disagreed.

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/study tour as activities: 50% of the respondents
choose to remain neutral, while 30% agreed and rest 20% did not agree




8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental
awareness: 50% agreed that there is enhanced professional ethics etc. in the course and
10% strongly agreed with this point. 40% did not have their opinion and decided to remain
neutral.

Overall on a average most of the respondents has good view of the curriculum and seems to be
satisfied.
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA.
Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023
PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

3rd Semester Students Feedback on Curriculum.

@ Male
@ Female
@ Other

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective

20 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. Current curriculum is need based

20 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Gender
20 responses




3. Curriculum is well updated

&

20 responses

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined

20 responses

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility

20 responses

40%

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3-Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree



6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
20 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities
20 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
20 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

CONCLUSION:
From the feedback we can conclude the following
1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective: 35% agree that the curriculum delivery

is well planned and effective, while 50% agreed with this point. The remaining 15 %
remained neutral




2. Current Curriculum is need based: 40% strongly agree that current curriculum is need
based, while 45% agree on this point and the rest 15% choose to remain neutral.

3. Curriculum is well updated: 35% strongly agree that curriculum is well updated, while
50% agree and the remaining 15% does not have any opinion and choose to remain
neutral.

4. Programme outcomes of the curriculum is well defined: 35% strongly agree that the
Programme outcome in Physics Curriculum is well defined, 50% agree and 15% have no
opinion and choose to remain neutral.

5. Curriculum is having academic flexibility: 40% of the respondents strongly agree to the
curriculum that it has academic flexibility including 40% also agree with this point.
However 20% could not give their opinion and choose to remain neutral.

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar: 80 % combined strongly agree and
agree that curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar, while 20% had no
opinion and remained neutral.

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/study tour as activities: 25% strongly agree on
this feedback, 40% agree, while 15% disagreed and 15 was neutral. 5% strongly disagreed
with this feedback.

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental
awareness: 30% strongly agreed, 50% agreed and 20% was neutral.

Overall in the 3™ Semester, over 40% agreed with feedback. Overall on an average most of the
respondents has good view of the curriculum and seems to be satisfied.
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TURA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, TURA.
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PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

5th Semester Students Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

Gender
13 responses

® Male
@ Female
@ Other

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. Current curriculum is need based
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree
@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree




3. Curriculum is well updated
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

4. Programmes outcomes of the curriculum is well defined
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree
@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1-Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

5. Curriculum is having a good academic flexibility
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3-Agree
@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree




6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/ study tours as activities

13 responses
38.5%

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental awareness
13 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

38.5%



Conclusion:
From the feedback we can conclude the following

1. Curriculum delivery is well planned and effective: While 15.4% strongly agreed with this
point, 46.2% are of the opinion that curriculum delivery is well planned and effective.
30.8% remained neutral in their opinions, while 7.7% disagreed with this point.

2. Current Curriculum is need based: 69.2 agree that the curriculum is need based, 23.1
strongly agreed with this point, while only 7.7% choose to remain neutral.

3. Curriculum is well updated: 15.4% strongly agree with this point. 61.5 agree that the
curriculum is well updated. 7.7% disagreed and 15.4% did not have any opinion.

4. Programme outcomes of the curriculum is well defined: 23.1% strongly said the
programme outcomes of the curriculum are well defined and 53.8 agreed well with this
point. 7.7% disagreed and 15..4% did not have any opinion and choose to remain neutral.

5. Curriculum is having academic flexibility: 46.2% agree and 23.1 strongly agree that the
curriculum is having academic flexibility. 7.7% disagree and 23.1% did not have any
opinion and remained neutral.

6. Curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar: 30.8% strongly agree and 53.8%
agree with the fact that curriculum delivery adheres to the academic calendar set by the
college. 7.7% remained neutral and another 7.7% disagree with this point.

7. Curriculum includes practical/field trips/study tour as activities: 23.1% strongly agree and
38.5% agree with this point. 23.1% disagreed and 15.4% remained neutral.

8. Curriculum enhanced professional ethics, gender, human values and environmental
awareness: 23.1% strongly agree and 38.5% agree with this point. 23.1% remained neutral
and 15.4% disagreed.

Overall on an average most of the respondents has good view of the curriculum and seems to be
satisfied.
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